Film Capacitors - Power Factor Correction
Capacitor Contactors
Series/Type:  B44066S
Ordering code:  B44066S....C242
Date:  2020-10-20
Version:  1
 TDK India Private Limited 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and
the information contained therein without TDK India’s prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
UL listing for 5012, 7512, 8012 & 9912 are not available.
CE marking for 8012 & 9912 are not available.
*) Represents coil available at only 50 Hz. Universal coil 50/60 Hz is not available as of now.
Ordering code Frequency
Hz
Capacitor  power
at 55 °C
220 … 240 V
kvar
Capacitor  power
at 55 °C
400 … 440 V
kvar
Capacitor  power
at 55 °C
660 … 690 V
kvar
Max. current AC6b
at 50/60 Hz, 50 °C
A
B44066S0711C242 50/60 0 … 4 0 … 7.5 0 … 9 8
B44066S1011C242 50/60 0 … 5.5 0 … 10 0 … 12.5 14
B44066S1211C242 50/60 0 … 6.7 0 … 12.5 0 … 18 18
B44066S1611C242 50/60 0 … 8.5 0 … 16.7 0 … 24 24
B44066S2011C242 50/60 0 … 10 0 … 20 0 … 30 29
B44066S2511C242 50/60 0 … 15 0 … 25 0 … 36 36
B44066S3312C242 50/60 0 … 20 0 … 33.3 0 … 48 48
B44066S4012C242 50/60 0 … 25 0 … 40 0 … 58 58
B44066S5012C242 50/60 0 … 27 0 … 50 0 … 62 70
B44066S6012C242 50/60 0 … 40 0 … 60 0 … 92 92
B44066S7512C242 50/60 0 … 45 0 … 75 0 … 120 108
B44066S8012C241 50 0 … 48 0 … 80 0 … 100 116 *)
B44066S9912C241 50 0 … 60 0 … 100 0 … 143 144 *)
 Film Capacitors - Power Factor Correction B44066S....C242
 Capacitor Contactors B44066S
CAP FILM ES PM PFC 2020-10-20
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Type/